505789008 11/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5835836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	11/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CACIQUE, INC.	
Street Address:	800 ROYAL OAKS DRIVE, SUITE 200	
City:	MONROVIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6655827
Patent Number:	6082889
Patent Number:	8070088
Patent Number:	10232317
Patent Number:	D599582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-201577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 051092 FRAME: 0698

505789008

source=Cacique Inc Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Cacique Inc Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Cacique Inc Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of November 21, 2019 (this "Release") is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., whose address is 70 Batterson Park Road, Mail Code: CT2-515-BB-11, Farmington, CT 06032 ("Bank") with respect to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between CACIQUE, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 800 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 200, Monrovia, CA 91017, and Bank.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to Bank, for the benefit of the secured parties referred to therein, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, those specific patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Patents").

The Security Agreement was recorded on October 2, 2014, at Reel/Frame 033877/0001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Patents, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-

SMRH:4847-5537-6557.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

2014 Patent Release

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS and APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Title of Patent	Patent Number / (Application Number)	Issue Date / (Filing Date)
Federal	PERMEATE TUBE AND RELATED		
	METHODS	8,070,088	12/6/11
Federal	MIXING APPARATUS FOR		
	FORMING AND FINISHING		
	VICIOUS LIQUIDS WITH A		
	REACTANT, CATALYST OR		
	COAGULANT	6,655,827	12/2/03
Federal	RAPID FLUID MIXER	6,082,889	7/4/00
Federal	PERFORATED DISPLAY RACK	D599,582	9/8/09
Federal	PERMEATE TUBE AND RELATED		
	METHODS	10,232,317	3/19/19

SMRH:4847-5537-6557.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2019